OF MINNESOTA FOR 1865.

CHAPTER LXXI.

An Act in relation to the county tax in Ramsey county. Haren 2, 1883.

SECTION 1. Duty of Board of County Commissioners. 2. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That the board of county commissioners of Ramsey county are authorized to fix the amount Duty of pourd of of tax to be levied for county purposes in said county, county commu-under the general laws of this State, at not exceeding four mills on the dollar of taxable property in said county, in any one year.

This act shall take effect from and after its SEC. 2. passage.

Approved March 2, 1865.

Å

γ

CHAPTER LXXII.

An Act to annex a portion of the township of Ottawa to March 2, 1865. the township of Le Sueur.

SECTION 1. Portion of said town attached to Le Susur-for what purpose.

2. To be submitted to the voters of said towns.

3. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That sections number one and two.

231